# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saputo Cheese USA Inc.		03/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Food Service Distributors, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Bellissimo Foods	
Street Address:	1777 N. California Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 305	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0641496	TOLIBIA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Sana Hakim Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/
Date:	05/19/2005

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0982** 

900024951

Total Attachments: 2 source=TOLIBIA assignment#page1.tif source=TOLIBIA assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0983

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Saputo Cheese USA Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the current owner of the United States trademark, the registration therefor and all associated rights, listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, International Food Service Distributors, LLC, doing business as Bellissimo Foods, a California LLC ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Mark to Assignee; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$10.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, including any and all common law rights therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights. This assignment is made "as is/where is", without any representations or express or implied warranties from Assignor, including, without limitation, any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Assignee will be responsible to take at its sole cost all necessary steps to implement the provisions of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be deemed to be and have been effective as of March 31, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this <u>17</u> day of May, 2005.

#### SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC.

Sapudo Cheese USA

By:

Dino Dello Sharba
President and Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF Lake

SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of Hay, 2005 by Dino Dello Sharba Resident & 600 of

Notary Public My commission expires 9-30-2006

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIE ANN HOPKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-30-2006

675407/D/1

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trade	emark <u>U</u>	nited States Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TOL	IBIA	641,496	February 12, 1957

2

**RECORDED: 05/19/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0985